

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).26269-26271/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in IA No. 1/2009 & IA No. 5/2009 & IA No. 6/2009 & SA No. 10/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

M/S MANGILAL PAGARIA BUILDERS & CONTRAC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA NIGAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 30th October, 2009.

Till then, the parties are directed to maintain status quo
with regard to the suit property.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master