

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26269-26271/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in IA No. 1/2009 & IA No. 5/2009 & IA No. 6/2009 in SA No. 10/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

M/S MANGILAL PAGARIA BUILDERS & CONTRAC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA NIGAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Shankar N., Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Interim injunction restraining demolition of any part
of Bus Stand premises.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of respondent No.1. Counter-affidavit to be filed
within three weeks.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS Court Master

(M.S. Negi)