

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26269-
26271/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in IA No. 1/2009 &
IA No. 6/2009 & SA No. 10/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT
BILASPUR)

M/S MANGILAL PAGARIA BUILDERS & CONTRAC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA NIGAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Susman Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter to be filed in six weeks and rejoinder in
four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master